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Population & Household Estimation - basic data from 2011 census

2013-11-06

According to birth rate of 2

(;000)
2011 census result Assumed needs 3-Y to mature
Year Sy Births original} Addition due to Cumulated Adjusted
(mid) Lot fpusehold at3 included 2-child policy | additional births [  population
member
2013 7,242.8 2,414.3 95.5 - 7,242.8
2014 7,306.4 2,435.5 96.1 - 7,306.4
2015 7,370.8 2,456.9 96.6 - 7,370.8
2016 7,435.6 2,478.5 96.9 95.5 95.5 7,531.1
2017 7,510.5 2,503.5 96.9 96.1 191.6 7,702.1
2018 7,585.0 2,528.3 96.7 96.6 288.2 7,873.2
2019 7,659.1 2,553.0 96.5 96.9 385.1 8,044.2
2020 71,7326 2;577:5 96.3 96.9 482.0 8,214.6
2021 7,805.3 2,601.8 96.0 96.7 578.7 8,384.0
2022 7,876.7 2,625.6 95.5 96.5 675.2 8,551.9
2023 7,946.8 2,648.9 95.1 96.3 771.5 8,718.3
2024 8,015.5 2,671.8 94.6 96.0 867.5 8,883.0
2025 8,082.9 2,694.3 94.2 95.5 963.0 9,045.9
2026 8,148.7 2,716.2 93.7 95.1 1,058.1 9,206.8
2027 8,213.3 2,737.8 93.1 94.6 1,152.7 9,366.0
2028 8,276.9 2,759.0 92.6 94.2 1,246.9 9,523.8
2029 8,339.4 2,779.8 92.0 93.7 1,340.6 9,680.0
2030 8,400.7 2,800.2 91.3 93.1 1,433.7 9,834.4
2031 8,460.9 2,820.3 90.7 92.6 1,526.3 9,987.2
2032 8,520.0 2,840.0 90.1 92.0 1,618.3 10,138.3
2033 8,577.9 2,859.3 89.5 91.3 1,709.6 10,287.5
2034 8,634.6 2,878.2 89.0 90.7 1,800.3 10,434.9
2035 8,689.6 2,896.5 88.6 90.1 1,890.4 10,580.0
2036 8,743.0 2,914.3 88.4 89.5 1,979.9 10,722.9
2037 8,794.6 2,931.5 88.5 89.0 2,068.9 10,863.5
2038 8,844.5 2,948.2 88.8 88.6 2,157.5 11,002.0
2039 8,892.8 2,964.3 89.3 88.4 2,245.9 11,138.7
Additional population due to 2-child policy : 2,245.9




	E0127_1_頁面_1
	E0127_1_頁面_2

